WSFS FINANCIAL CORP

Form 4

March 03, 2015

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SECURITIES

OMB

Check this box if no longer STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

3235-0287 Number: January 31,

OMB APPROVAL

subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

obligations

Expires: 2005 Estimated average

0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section

burden hours per response...

may continue. See Instruction

30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * WRIGHT RICHARD			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol WSFS FINANCIAL CORP [WSFS]	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)			
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction	(2			
C/O WSFS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, 500 DELAWARE AVENUE		ELAWARE	(Month/Day/Year) 02/27/2015	Director 10% Owner _X Officer (give title Other (specify below) EVP			
	(Street)		4. If Amendment, Date Original	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check			
WILMINGTON, DE 19801			Filed(Month/Day/Year)	Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person			

(City) (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Bend	eficially Owned
---	-----------------

(City)	(State)	Tabl	e I - Non-D	erivative	Secur	ities Acq	uired, Disposed of	f, or Beneficiall	y Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	(Instr. 3,	ispose 4 and (A) or	d of (D) 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	02/27/2015		Code V F	Amount 374	(D)	Price \$ 77.74	15,229 <u>(1)</u>	D	
Common Stock	02/28/2015		F	244	D	\$ 77.74	14,985	D	
Common Stock							2,094	I	401-K
Common Stock							1,154	I	IRA

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474 (9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	isable and	7. Titl	le and	8. Price of	9.
Derivativ	e Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction	orNumber	Expiration Da	ite	Amou	ınt of	Derivative	De
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	rlying	Security	Se
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Secur	ities	(Instr. 5)	Ве
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)		O
	Security				Acquired						Fo
					(A) or						Re
					Disposed						Tr
					of (D)						(Iı
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
									Amount		
									or		
						Date	Expiration	Title	Number		
						Exercisable	Date	TILL	of		
				Code V	(A) (D)				Shares		

Reporting Owners

Relationships Reporting Owner Name / Address

> Director 10% Owner Officer Other

WRIGHT RICHARD C/O WSFS FINANCIAL CORPORATION 500 DELAWARE AVENUE WILMINGTON, DE 19801

EVP

Signatures

/s/ Richard Wright by Charles Mosher, Power of Attorney

03/03/2015

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The number of shares reported have been adjusted to reflect final tax withholding calculations for the reporting person.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. -top: 1px solid #000000"> 3 SEC USE ONLY 4 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Delaware 5 SOLE VOTING POWER NUMBER OF 210,000 shares SHARES6 SHARED VOTING POWERBENEFICIALLY OWNED BY -0- EACH7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWERREPORTING PERSON 210,000 shares WITH8 SHARED DISPOSITIVE **POWER** -0- 9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 210,000 shares 10 CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN

Reporting Owners 2

). Nu Deriv Secu

3ene Own Follo

Repo Γrans Insti

SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) $\,_0\,$ 11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) $\,_2.1\%\,$ 12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) PN

CUSIP No. 46114710 Schedule 13G 10 Page of NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. Identification Nos. of above persons (entities only) 1 Henry Investment Trust, L.P. 23-2887157 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) 2 (a) b* (b) o SEC USE ONLY 3 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION 4 Delaware **SOLE VOTING POWER** 5 NUMBER OF 600,000 shares* SHARED VOTING POWER **SHARES** 6 BENEFICIALLY **OWNED BY** -()-**EACH** SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 7 **REPORTING PERSON** 600,000 shares* WITH SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 8 -0-

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

9

600,000 shares*

CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

o

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

11

6.0%*

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

12

PN

* NOTE: Henry

Investment

Trust, L.P. is the

sole general

partner of each

of Henry

Partners, L.P.

and Matthew

Partners L.P.

See Item 4 of

this

Schedule 13G.

CUSIP No. 46114710 Schedule 13G Page 5 of 10

Item 1.

(a) Name of Issuer:

inTEST Corporation

(b) Address of Issuer s Principal Executive Offices:

7 Esterbrook Lane Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Item 2.

- (a) Name of Person Filing:
 - (1) Henry Partners, L.P.
 - (2) Matthew Partners, L.P.
 - (3) Henry Investment Trust, L.P.
- (b) Address of Principal Business Office, if none, Residence:
 - (1) 255 South 17th Street, Suite 2608 Philadelphia, PA 19103
 - (2) 255 South 17th Street, Suite 2608 Philadelphia, PA 19103
 - (3) 255 South 17th Street, Suite 2608 Philadelphia, PA 19103
- (c) Citizenship:
 - (1) Delaware
 - (2) Delaware
 - (3) Pennsylvania
- (d) Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, \$.01 par value per share

(e) CUSIP Number:

46114710

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

- (a) o Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78o).
- (b) o Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).

CUSIP No. 46114710 Schedule 13G Page 6 of 10

- (c) o Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
- (d) o Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8).
- (e) o An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E).
- (f) o An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-(b)(1)(ii)(F).
- (g) o A parent holding company or control person in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G).
- (h) o A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813).
- (i) o A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3).
- (i) o A non-U.S. institution in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).
- (k) o Group, in accordance with §240.13d-(b)(1)(ii)(K).

Not applicable.

Item 4. Ownership

Henry Partners, L.P. and Matthew Partners, L.P. are beneficial holders, in the aggregate, of 600,000 shares of common stock of the Issuer, or approximately 6.0% of the total number of shares of common stock of the Issuer outstanding. Henry Investment Trust, L.P. (HIT) is the General Partner of each of Henry Partners, L.P. and Matthew Partners, L.P. David W. Wright is the investment manager of each of Henry Partners, L.P. and Matthew Partners, L.P. and is the President of Canine Partners, LLC, the General Partner of HIT. Investment decisions made on behalf of Henry Partners, L.P. and Matthew Partners, L.P. are made primarily through their General Partner and David W. Wright.

(a)	Amount	beneficial	lу	owned	l:
-----	--------	------------	----	-------	----

- (1) 390,000
- (2) 210,000
- (3) 600,000 (HIT may be deemed a beneficial owner of the shares held by Henry Partners, L.P. and Matthew Partners, L.P. solely because it is the general partner of those partnerships)
- (b) Percent of Class:
 - (1) 3.9%
 - (2) 2.1%
 - (3) 6.0%

CUSIP No (c)		46114710 Schedule 13G mber of Shares as to which the person has:		Page	7	of	10
i	i.	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:					
		(1) 390,000					
		(2) 210,000					
		(3) 600,000 (HIT may be deemed a beneficial owner Matthew Partners, L.P. solely because it is the general		•		ers, L.P	. and
	ii.	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:					
		(1) -0-					
		(2) -0-					
		(3) -0-					
	iii.	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of	:				
		(1) 390,000					
		(2) 210,000					
		(3) 600,000 (HIT may be deemed a beneficial owner Matthew Partners, L.P. solely because it is the general		•		ers, L.P	'. and
	iv.	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition	of:				
		(1) -0-					
		(2) -0-					
		(3) -0-					
stock outst	andiı	ages set forth in this Schedule 13G are based upon the age of 10,077,206 shares as reported in the Issuer s Fo					mmoi
September		2008. hip of Five Percent or Less of a Class					
If this state	men	t is being filed to report the fact that as of the date her or of more than five percent of the class of securities,			ceased	l to be	the
		hip of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another	~	. 0			
Not applica	able.						
		cation and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Ad Holding Company or Control Person	equired the Security	Being Re	portec	d on By	the
Not applica	able.						

CUSIP No. 46114710 Schedule 13G Page 8 of 10

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Member of the Group

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certification

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

CUSIP No. 46114710

Schedule 13G SIGNATURE Page 9 of 10

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

HENRY PARTNERS, L.P. by its General Partner, HENRY INVESTMENT TRUST, L.P., by its General Partner, CANINE PARTNERS, LLC

Date: December 22, 2008

By: /s/ David W. Wright

David W. Wright,

President

MATTHEW PARTNERS, L.P. by its General

Partner.

HENRY INVESTMENT TRUST, L.P., by its General Partner, CANINE PARTNERS, LLC

Date: December 22, 2008

By: /s/ David W. Wright

David W. Wright,

President

HENRY INVESTMENT TRUST, L.P., by its General Partner, CANINE PARTNERS, LLC

Date: December 22, 2008

By: /s/ David W. Wright

David W. Wright,

President

CUSIP No. 46114710 Schedule 13G Page 10 of 10

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

The undersigned, the Reporting Persons named in this Schedule 13G (the Schedule 13G), hereby agree that the Schedule 13G is filed on behalf of each of them and that each Reporting Person is responsible for the timely filing of any amendments to the Schedule 13G. Each Reporting Person further agrees that each of them is responsible for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning such Reporting Person, respectively, contained in the Schedule 13G and that each of them is not responsible for the completeness or accuracy of the information concerning the other Reporting Persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Joint Filing Agreement as of the 22nd day of December, 2008.

HENRY PARTNERS, L.P., by its General Partner, HENRY INVESTMENT TRUST, L.P., by its General Partner, CANINE PARTNERS, LLC

By: /s/ David W. Wright
David W. Wright,
President

MATTHEW PARTNERS, L.P., by its General Partner, HENRY INVESTMENT TRUST, L.P., by its General Partner, CANINE PARTNERS, LLC

By: /s/ David W. Wright
David W. Wright,
President

HENRY INVESTMENT TRUST, L.P., by its General Partner, CANINE PARTNERS, LLC

By: /s/ David W. Wright
David W. Wright,
President